
 
Standard General School Fee Schedule 2022-2023 

 

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and 
direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes 

permissible. 

Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 

Student Activities/Student Leadership* $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 

Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, 
social responsibility activities, student council 

Total $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 

Optional Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Yearbook - not required $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 

PE Strip Gr. 8-10 - optional gym strip $50.00 $50.00 $50.00  

PE Strip Gr. 11-12 - optional gym strip  $50.00 $50.00 

Locks (please note 2 locks required for Grade 8) * $30.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 

Grade 8 Camp *  $250.00  

Mini School Fees—SPC approved 

Grad 
Valedictory Fee (Gr.12) *  $75.00 

- includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer 
Dinner & Dance (Gr.12) *  $100.00 

- includes: meal, security, entertainment 
 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate 

a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees.  Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee 
are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 如果你需要经济帮助， 

请联系你们学校的负责人 • 如需經濟協助， 請聯絡貴校校長  • Nếu bạn cần trợ cấp, xin liên lạc với Hiệu Trưởng Trường  • 
Tawagan ang tagapamahala o punongguro ng paaralan kung kailangan ninyo ng pinansyal na tulong. • Si vous avez bes 

d'aide financière, veuillez contacter la direction. • Si necesita apoyo financiero, por favor contacte a la dirección de su escuela • 
ਜੇ ਤੁਹਾਨੰ ◌ੂ ਿ◌ਵੱਤੀ ਸਹਾਇਤਾ ਦੀ ਲੋੜ ਹੈ, ਿ◌ਕਰਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਸਕੂ ਲ ਪ:ਬੰਧਕ ਨਾਲ ਸੰਪਰਕ ਕਰੋ • 재정 지원이 필요하시면, 학교의 교장선생님께 

문의하시기를 바랍니다 

Important Information – Please Translate 
這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯 这是⼀份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch 

Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir 

BYNG SECONDARY SCHOOL 

$105 for Byng Arts 2022/2023 
Fees cover the following: 
◦ Specific Byng Arts Fine Arts course requests for enrichment: workshops, fieldtrips, artists in residence, 
supplemental supplies for specific projects. 
◦ Academic cohort courses' requests for enrichment: class projects, workshops, fieldtrips, guest speakers 
◦ Program-wide events for Byng Arts: Performance Assemblies (4 -5 a year), Byng Arts Gala Event, Passports, 
recognition events (Graduation, Involvement in School, Passports, etc.) 



 
 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year:  2022-23 

 
Art 

 

Art 8 $10.00 optional enhanced supplies (sketchbook) 
Art 1/2 Junior (Grade 9) $20.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Art 1/2 Senior (Grade 10) $25.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Art 3 (Grade 10-12) $25.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Art 4/5 (Grade 11/12) $30.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Honours Art (Grade 11/12) $30.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Graphics 11 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Graphics 12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Ceramics Introduction (Grade 9-12) $20.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Ceramics Advanced (Grade 10-12) $30.00 optional enhanced supplies 

Photography 
 

Photography Introduction (Grade $30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements 
Photography Advanced (Grade 10- $30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements 

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses. 
 

Physical Education 
 PE 8-10 $50.00 optional gym strip 
PE 11 * $120.00 optional field trips 
PE 12 * $120.00 optional field trips 

Home Economics 
 

Foods and Nutrition 9/10 $35.00 better ingredients, more labs 
Foods and Nutrition 11/12 $45.00 better ingredients, more labs 
Foods and Nutrition 11/12 $25.00 Foodsafe workbook and certification 
Textile Arts and Crafts 10 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Clothing & Textiles (Level 1,2,3) No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Tech Ed 
 

Jewelry 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Metalwork 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Technical Studies 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Woodworking 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Refundable Workbook Deposits / Optional DVD Modern Languages 

 

French 8 $5.00 Online Portal 
French 9 $5.00 Online Portal 
French 10 $5.00 Online Portal 
French 11 $5.00 Online Portal 
French 12 $5.00 Online Portal 
Beginner's Spanish / Spanish 10 $5.00 Online Portal 

BYNG SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Supplemental Fee / Description Course 

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District 
Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. 

They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible. 



Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2022-2023 
 
 

Math 
Math 8 $25.00 workbook deposit 
Math 9-12 $25.00 workbook deposit 

Science 

ADDITIONAL NOTES: 

 
Optional Field Trips/Activities Fees may be charged 

 
Peer Counselling * $550.00 optional offsite training 

 

 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a 

course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited 
speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 如果你需要经济帮助， 请联系你们学校的负责人 • 
如需經濟協助， 請聯絡貴校校長  • Nếu bạn cần trợ cấp, xin liên lạc với Hiệu Trưởng Trường  • Tawagan ang tagapamahala o 
punongguro ng paaralan kung kailangan ninyo ng pinansyal na tulong. • Si vous avez besoin d'aide financière, veuillez contacter l 

direction. •  Si necesita apoyo financiero, por favor contacte a la dirección de su escuela • ਜੇ ਤੁਹਾਨੰ ◌ੂ ਿ◌ਵੱਤੀ ਸਹਾਇਤਾ ਦੀ ਲੋੜ ਹੈ, ਿ◌ਕਰਪਾ 
ਕਰਕੇ 

ਆਪਣੇ ਸਕੂ ਲ ਪ:ਬੰਧਕ ਨਾਲ ਸੰਪਰਕ ਕਰੋ • 재정 지원이 필요하시면, 학교의 교장선생님께 문의하시기를 바랍니다 

Important Information – Please Translate 
這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch 

Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir 

 

Science 8/9 $20.00 optional study guide workbook, if available 
 
AP Courses - Optional Exam Fee $140.00 May change due to US Dollar exchange rates 

 

Course Supplemental Fee / Description 

Supplemental fee for courses not listed will not be charged 
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